

## The Corporation of the Town of Grand Valley

5 Main Street North Grand Valley, ON L9W 5S6 Tel: (519) 928-5652 Fax: (519) 928-2275

www.townofgrandvalley.ca

September 30, 2024

Mayor Soloman and members of Council,

## Re: Recommendation from Grand Valley Economic Development Committee

At the September 19, 2024, Grand Valley Economic Development Committee meeting, the Board discussed and passed the following resolution:

2024-09-03

Moved by J. Jonker, Seconded by P. Rentsch

**BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the Grand Valley Economic Committee recommends that "bulk fuel depot" be removed from he 4.9 Employment (M1) Zone.

**AND FURTHER THAT** A copy of the resolution be provided to the Town Planner and Council.

## CARRIED

If you should have any questions with respect to the above, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, Grand Valley Economic Development Committee

Donna Tremblay Secretary